ETC
PAR Series
Source Four PARNel
1
Type(s)
Project
Date
Notes

Initial
Lumens
Color
Temp. K
Avg.
Rated Life
Spot Cd
MF
Spot
Lm MF
Flood
Cd MF
Flood
Lm MF
RT116 HPL 750/115** 750 115 21,900 3,250 300 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
RT196 HPL 750/115X 750 115 16,400 3,050 1,500 .64 .74 .64 .74
RT113 HPL 575/115** 575 115 16,520 3,250 300 .82 .75 .78 .76
RT114 HPL 575/115X 575 115 12,360 3,050 2,000 .56 .56 .56 .56
RT142 HPL 375/115 375 115 10,540 3,250 300 .69 .48 .66 .49
RT143 HPL 375/115X 375 115 8,500 3,050 1,000 .48 .36 .45 .37
N/A HPL 750/120 750 120 21,900 3,250 300 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
N/A HPL 750/120X 750 120 16,400 3,050 1,500 .64 .74 .64 .74
RT115 HPL 575/120 575 120 16,520 3,250 300 .82 .75 .78 .76
RT171 HPL 575/120X 575 120 12,360 3,050 2,000 .56 .56 .56 .56
RT112 HPL 550/77* 550 77 16,170 3,250 300 .84 .74 .80 .75
RT117 HPL 550/77X* 550 77 12,160 3,050 2,000 .59 .56 .59 .56
RT160 HPL 750/230** 750 230 19,750 3,200 300 .78 .86 .81 .84
N/A HPL 750/230X 750 230 15,600 3,050 1,500 .49 .68 .50 .66
RT129 HPL 575/230** 575 230 14,900 3,200 400 .64 .65 .62 .64
RT138 HPL 575/230X 575 230 11,780 3,050 1,500 .47 .52 .49 .50
RT154 HPL 375/230X 375 230 7,800 3,050 1,000 .35 .34 .34 .33
N/A HPL 750/240 750 240 19,750 3,200 300 .78 .86 .81 .84
N/A HPL 750/240X 750 240 15,600 3,050 1,500 .49 .68 .50 .66
RT130 HPL 575/240 575 240 14,900 3,200 400 .61 .65 .59 .64
RT139 HPL 575/240X 575 240 11,780 3,050 1,500 .44 .52 .45 .50
RT155 HPL 375/240X 375 240 7,800 3,050 1,000 .35 .34 .34 .33
Source Four PARNels rated for 750 W maximum.
*77 Volt HPL lamps are for use with ETC Dimmer Doubling technlology only.
**Photometric data was prepared using a production fixture and the Prometric CCD measurement system. Fixture adjusted for cosine distribution and tested with calibrated